20170726000267600 07/26/2017 09:02:38 AM DEEDS 1/4

THIS INSTRUMENT PREPARE Jeff W. Parmer Law Offices of Jeff W. Parmer, LI 2204 Lakeshore Drive, Suite 125 Birmingham, Alabama 35209	·	GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: W. A. Jones Construction, LLC 1913 Lake and Trail Helena, Ac 35080	
STATE OF ALABAMA)	ርጥ ልጥ፤ ነጥሮንን እረ እንደ ልክ ነን ል እንደርህ ምንምንን	
COUNTY OF JEFFERSON)	STATUTORY WARRANTY DEED	

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That, for and in consideration of One Hundred Eighteen Thousand & NO/100 (\$118,000.00) DOLLARS, and other good and valuable consideration, this day in hand paid to the undersigned Carrington Mortgage Services, LLC, its successors and assigns (herein referred to as GRANTOR), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, the GRANTOR does hereby give, grant, bargain, sell and convey unto the GRANTEE, W. A. Jones Construction, LLC (hereinafter referred to as GRANTEE), its successors and assigns, the following described Real Estate, lying and being in the County of Shelby, State of Alabama, to-wit:

Lot 319, according to the Survey of Savannah Pointe, Sector IV, Phase 1, as recorded in Map Book 26, Page 49, in the Office of the Judge of Probate of Shelby County, Alabama.

Property Address: 137 Savannah Lane, Calera 35040

\$0 of the Purchase Price was paid from the proceeds of a mortgage recorded simultaneously herewith.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD, the tract or parcel of land above described together with all and singular the rights, privileges, tenements, appurtenances, and improvements unto the said GRANTEE, its successors and assigns forever.

GRANTOR makes no warranty or covenant respecting the nature of the quality of title to the property herein conveyed other than that the GRANTOR has neither permitted or suffered any lien, encumbrance or adverse claim to the property herein since the day of the acquisition thereof by the GRANTOR except as set forth hereinabove.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said GRANTOR has hereunto set its hand and seal this the 21 day of _______, 2017.

Carrington Mortgage Services, LLC

Tony Valencia

Director, Foreclosure Servicing Carrington Mortgage Services, LLC

20170726000267600 07/26/2017 09:02:38 AM DEEDS 2/4

STATE OF	
COUNTY OF)	
I, the undersigned, a Notary Public, in and for said County, in said	State, hereby certify that
whose name as	of Carrington Mortgage Services,
LLC, is signed to the foregoing conveyance and who is known to n	ne, acknowledged before me on this day that.
being informed of the contents, he as such	and with such authority, executed the same
voluntarily for and as the act of said limited liability company.	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal th	is the day of
. 2017.	
NOTARY PUBLIC: \	
\	
My Commission Expires. See Attack The search of the sear	
Attended -	
\ <e \<="" td=""><td></td></e>	

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document, to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

CALIFORNIA ALL – PURPOSE

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California	
County of Orange	
On <u>Tuk</u> 212017 befor	e me, Grold Butle, Notary Public
personally appeared, Tony Valence	بمنے, who proved to me on the
basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s	s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrumen
	uted the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and
	ment the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the
person(s) acted, executed the instrument.	ment ine persongs), or the entity upon behalf of winch the
persongs) acred, executed the monthlight.	
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY und	ler the laws of the State of California that the foregoing
paragraph is true and correct.	
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	CAROL A. BUTLER Commission # 2084673 Notary Public - California Orange County My Comm. Expires Oct 3, 2018
Signature	(Seal)
	(Sour)
	PTIONAL INFORMATION
	INSTRUCTIONS FOR COMPLETING THIS FORM
DESCRIPTION OF THE ATTACHED DOCUMENT	Any acknowledgment completed in California must contain verbiage exactly as appears above in the notary section or a separate acknowledgment form must be properly completed and attached to that document. The only exception is if a document is to be recorded outside of California. In such instances, any alternative
(Title or description of attached document)	acknowledgment verbiage as may be printed on such a document so long as the verbiage does not require the notary to do something that is illegal for a notary in
(Title or description of attached document continued)	California (i.e. certifying the authorized capacity of the signer). Please check the document carefully for proper notatial wording and attach this form if required.
Number of Pages Document Date	 State and County information must be the State and County where the document signer(s) personally appeared before the notary public for acknowledgment. Date of notarization must be the date that the signer(s) personally appeared which must also be the same date the acknowledgment is completed.
(Additional information)	 The notary public must print his or her name as it appears within his or her commission followed by a comma and then your title (notary public). Print the name(s) of document signer(s) who personally appear at the time of notarization.
CAPACITY CLAIMED BY THE SIGNER [Individual (s)	 Indicate the correct singular or plural forms by crossing off incorrect forms (i.e. he she they is are) or circling the correct forms. Failure to correctly indicate this
Corporate Officer	information may lead to rejection of document recording. The notary seal impression must be clear and photographically reproducible.
(Title) Partner(s)	impression must not cover text or lines. If seal impression smudges, re-seal if a sufficient area permits, otherwise complete a different acknowledgment form. • Signanure of the notary public must match the signature on file with the office of
Attorney-in-Fact	the county clerk. Additional information is not required but could help to ensure this
☐ Trustee(s) ☐ Other	acknowledgment is not misused or attached to a different document. Indicate title or type of attached document, number of pages and date
	Indicate the capacity claimed by the signer. If the claimed capacity is a corporate officer, indicate the title (i.e. CEO, CFO, Secretary). • Securely attach this document to the signed document

Real Estate Sales Validation Form

This Document must be filed in accordance with Code of Alabama 1975, Section 40-22-1

Grantor's Name Mailing Address		Grantee's Name Mailing Address	W.A. Jones Construction, LLC 1913 Lakeland Trail	
	Suite 200A Anaheim, CA 92806		Helena, AL 35080	
Property Addres	SS 137 Savannah Lane Calera, AL 35040	Date of Sale Total Purchase Price		
0170726000267600 07/	26/2017 09:02:38 AM	Actual Value DEEDS 4/4 or Assessor's Market Value	\$	
The purchase p evidence: (chec Bill of Sale Sales Cont Closing Sta	k one) (Recordation of docu ract	n this form can be verified in the mentary evidence is not require Appraisal Other	e following documentary ed)	
If the conveyance above, the filing	e document presented for re of this form is not required.	cordation contains all of the red	quired information referenced	
Grantor's name to property and t	and mailing address - provide heir current mailing address.	Instructions the name of the person or per	sons conveying interest	
Grantee's name to property is be	and mailing address - provide ing conveyed.	e the name of the person or per	rsons to whom interest	
Property address	s - the physical address of the	e property being conveyed, if av	vailable.	
Date of Sale - th	e date on which interest to the	e property was conveyed.		
Total purchase p being conveyed l	rice - the total amount paid for the instrument offered for the instrument offered for the structure of the	or the purchase of the property, record.	both real and personal,	
conveyed by the	he property is not being sold, instrument offered for record or the assessor's current m	the true value of the property, This may be evidenced by an arket value.	both real and personal, being appraisal conducted by a	
excluding current responsibility of v	use valuation, of the propert	determined, the current estimate y as determined by the local off ax purposes will be used and the (h).	ficial charged with the	
accurate. I furthe	st of my knowledge and belie r understand that any false st icated in <u>Code of Alabama 19</u>	f that the information contained atements claimed on this form 975 § 40-22-1 (h).	in this document is true and may result in the imposition	
Date 7/24/17		Print Jeff W. Parmer		
Unattested		Sign_	CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF	
	(verified by)	Grantor/Grantee/	Owner/Agent) circle one Form RT-1	



Filed and Recorded
Official Public Records
Judge James W. Fuhrmeister, Probate Judge,
County Clerk
Shelby County, AL
07/26/2017 09:02:38 AM
\$142.00 CHERRY

20170726000267600

Jung 3